
 

Waste Disposal Contact Information 
 

Regulatory Program Jurisdiction Contact 

Radiation Management 

Unit 

 Radioactive Materials 

Licensing 

 Radiation exposure 

 Disposal of TENORM 

Phil Egidi, Health Physicist 

(970) 248-7162  

phil.egidi@state.co.us 
 

James Grice, Health Physicist 

(303) 692-3371  

james.grice@state.co.us 
 

Solid Waste Unit 

 

 Evaporation ponds 

 Waste impoundments 

 Disposal of TENORM 

Charles Johnson,Solid Waste Unit Leader 

(303) 692-3348  

charles.johnson@state.co.us 
 

Roger Doak 

Permitting Unit Leader 

(303) 692-3437  

roger.doak@state.co.us 

 

Wastewater Permitting 
 Discharge to surface water 

 Discharge to groundwater 

 Discharge to WWTF 

Andrew Neuhart, Unit Manager 

(303) 692-3655  

andrew.neuhart@state.co.us 
 

Gary Beers, Unit Manager 

(303) 692-3524  

gary.beers@state.co.us 

 

Underground Injection 

Control, USEPA 
 Class I – V injection 

Wells 

Steven Pratt, Director  

US EPA Region 8 

(303) 312-6575   

Pratt.Steven@epa.gov 

 

 

 

CO-RADS Website: 

 
http://www.cdphe.state.co.us/wq/drinkingwater/CO_RADS.html 

 

Other WQCD Contacts: 
 

Topic Contact Phone Email 

General CO-RADS Info 

Technical/treatment questions 

Engineering report requirements 

Jon Erickson (303) 692-3593 jon.erickson@state.co.us 

Enforcement related issues 

Monitoring  

Jackie Whelan (303) 692-3617 jackie.whelan@state.co.us 

Funding  

SSTTA Grants 

Michael Beck (303) 692-3374 michael.beck@state.co.us 

Point-of-Use Treatment Paul Kosik (303) 692-3327 paul.kosik@state.co.us 
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